Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impala Plastics Corporation		12/17/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Louver Company
Street Address:	7700 N. Austin Ave.
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3288069	QUIK SIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
Signature:	/Scott J. Slavick/
Date:	03/04/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=QUIK SIGN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0646

900100659

source=QUIK SIGN Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **IMPALA PLASTICS CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois ("IPC"), is the sole owner of record of the Trademark shown on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **AMERICAN LOUVER COMPANY**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois ("ALC"), desires to acquire said Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPC does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to ALC the entire right, title and interest in Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to ALC under this Assignment.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto ALC, its successors and assigns said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective December 17, 2007.

By:

Geoffrey M. Glass Sr.,
Solely as President and not individually

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE COOK)	

On this 17th day of December, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Geoffrey M. Glass Sr., personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the President of IMPALA PLASTICS CORPORATION, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument, solely as President and not individually under said authority.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MICHAEL J. POLACHEK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/12/2011

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE A

Federal Registration:

MarkReg. No.Reg. DateGoodsFirst Use DateQUIK SIGN3,288,069September 4, 2007Plastic stands for signsMarch 29, 2005

IMPALA PLASTICS CORPORATION

AS PRESIDENT and NOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/04/2008